

BID TABULATION
PRAIRIE CREEK WETLAND INLET IMPROVEMENTS
GRAN LAKE ST. MARYS LAKE FACILITY AUTHORITY
PROJECT NO. C25043.2A
BID DATE: OCTOBER 23, 2025

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
CELINA, OH 45822
PHONE - 419-586-1430

				VTF EXCAVATING, LLC		BRUNS CONSTRUCTION		KAHLIG DOZING & EXCAVATING, INC.		BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION		FENSON CONTRACTING, INC.	
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
1	Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,894.50	\$ 2,894.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 12,893.00	\$ 12,893.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	Construction Staking and As-Built Survey Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Erosion Control Allowance	EA	2,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	Weir Structure Removal	EA	3	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 3,006.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
8	Site Excavation Including Embankment Construction	CY	6,025	\$ 4.90	\$ 29,522.50	\$ 6.70	\$ 40,367.50	\$ 9.80	\$ 59,045.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 63,262.50	\$ 10.25	\$ 61,756.25
9	Walking Path Excavation	CY	25	\$ 8.20	\$ 205.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
10	Walking Path Aggregate Base	CY	25	\$ 57.20	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00
11	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	CY	150	\$ 71.50	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 80.40	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,050.00
12	24" PVC Flow Control Piping	LF	100	\$ 175.65	\$ 17,565.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 82.28	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
13	24" Inline Water Control Structures	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,192.50	\$ 10,385.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	Cool Season Seeding and Mulching	SY	8,250	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,625.00
15	Inlet Structure Trash Rack Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	Inlet Structure Relocation	LS	1	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 30,670.00	\$ 30,670.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 18,850.00
17	Observation Tower Installation	LS	1	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 7,076.00	\$ 7,076.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
BID PRICE TOTAL				\$	126,742.50	\$	146,175.00	\$	146,300.00	\$	149,910.00	\$	173,206.25